
ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNNfF,NT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.233

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21ST JULY 2023

QUANTITY OF RICE COLLECTED BY FCI FROM CHHATTISGARH,
JHARKHAND AND ODISIIA

233 # MS. SAROJ PANDEY:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) quantity, in tonnes, of rice collected by Food Corporation of India (FCI) from the States of Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Odisha, in the years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 respectively, district-wise details of the States; and

(b) total amount paid to the rice millers therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS. FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Odisha are Decentralized Procurement (DCP) States wherein procurement of paddy is undertaken by State Government through its agencies and only the surplus rice after meeting State’s requirement, is delivered to Food Corporation of India (FCD in central pool.

The details of district wise quantum of rice delivered to FCI in the states of Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Odisha during KMS 2019-20, KMS 2020-21, KMS 2021-22 and
KMS 2022-23 are at Annexure-I, Annexure-II and Annexure-III respectively.

(b): State-wise total amount paid to the rice millers during KMS 2019-20, KMS 2020-21,
KMS 202 1-22 are as under:

2019-20
2020-2 1
202 1 -22

Milling Chage ,id to Millers
Chhattjsgarh Jharkhand

4.49m9
8.40345.14

404.01 11.54

In crore
Odisha

260.09
275.75
130.18

R:icqeSc qc


Annexure-1

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.233 FOR ANSWER ON 21.07.2023 IN THE RAJYA SABHA.

Quantity of rice delivered to FCI in Chhattisgarh

KMS 2019-20 ! KMS 2020-21Name of DistrictSl.
No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Bastar

Bijapur

Dantewada

Kanker

Kondagaon

Narayanpur

Sukma

Bilaspur

Gaurella-Pendra-

Marwahi

Janjgir-Champa

Korba

Mungeli

Raigarh

Sakti

Sarangarh-Bilaigarh

Balod

Bemetara

Durg

kawardha

Rajnandgaon

Khairagarh-

Chhuikhadan-Gandai

Mohla-Manpur-

AmbagarhChowki

Baloda Bazar

Dhamtari

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

500

0

0

27478

0

0

0

111427

0

37812]

0

19006

100267

0

0

176888

9285

405228

8741

239045

0

0

17711

476324

KMS 2021-22

5707

0

0

28624

20633

0

a

1 34100

0

303238

0

18882

144 } 86

0

0

116541

29869

301459

13151

132155

0

390804

52016

47456

239504

0

0

164303

79064

259163

72981

187380

0

0

127458

385949

0

42706

362480

(Figures in MTs)

KMS 2.

23(as a
12.07.2

r323

0

0

73489

32225

0

0

204038

1 5165

1901

0

0

46272

22020

0

0

191604

22815

25 1442

8

TT6
170753

176630

126780

171350

106325

306803

m8

208881

16523

4761

122609

397358


-2-

125. 1
26.

27.

28.

29.

n3T
31.

32.

33.

Gariaband

Mahasamund

Raipur

Balrampur

Jashpur

Koriya

Surguja

Surajpur

Manendragarh-

Chirmiri-Bharatpur

Total

1 28276

279991

360032

0

0

0

0

0

0

37161

248823

344228

29

0

232

0

0

0

91253

360742

421 603

16226

2259

6410

2001 ]

35422

0

1 14817

373750

443657

16861

7356

605

36087

55197

3673

r2m6 2284204 3


Annexure-II

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.

D2=
F 22, 1 P:

23.

24.

25.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.233
FOR ANSWER ON 21.07.2023 IN THE RAJYA SABHA.

Quantity of rice delivered to FCI in Jharkhand

SI.

No.
1.

2.

3.

4.

Revenue District
Name

Sahebganj
Godda

Pakur
Dumka

Deoghar
Jamtara
Giridih

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

Hazaribagh

ma
Chatra

Koderma

Dhanbad
Bokaro
Ranchi
Khunti
Gumla

Simdega
a

l

a

East Singhbhum
Palamu

Garhwa
Latehar

Bihar State (Raw
Rice)
Total

*A quantity of 5101.02 MT CMR was delivered in the Bihar State against the Paddy sent from Jharkhand to Bihar for inter-state milling during KMS 2020-21.

####

(Figures in MTs)

KMS 2019-20 1 KMS 2020-21 1 KMS 2021-22 1 KMS 2022-23

1649.826
951.530
698.069

3077.261

585 1 .373

5876.552
15977.260

47590.03
7372.974

10108.215

3664.233
4269.716

21446.722
2712.333
4752.782

3277.282
5975.316

4922.900
6096.396

5 1 829.672

43004

289 1 .936

9 58

3145.704
5109.610

1859.056
6907.020

13378.991

9607.900
44209.815

79103.09
7480.464
16670.28

1893 1 .366

6414.853
9953.3 1 3

27960.663

4413.741
8635.653

3989.967
14213.143
9432.184

16690.443

46296.528
60184.91

7838.348

5101.02+

5045.966
10124.552

3922.687
9693.719

18428.963
12294.914
51352.071

78158.569
117 13.056

20076.21 5
16394.569

7584.043
13061.359
19753.917
6832.749

1 1203.798

4533.166
13567.025
13217.350
9174.533

62655.736
42575.215
35073.947

6606.221

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
ANSWER ON 21.07.2023 IN THE RAJYA SABHA.

Quantity of rice delivered to FCI in Odisha

Sl. I Revenue
No. 1 District Name

KMS 2019-20 1 KMS 2020-21 1 KMS 2021-22

Bargarh

Sambalpur

Jharsuguda

Deogarh

Sundergarh

Bolangir

Sonepur

Kalahandi

Nuapada

Ganjam

Koraput

Malkanagiri

Rayagada

Nawarangpur

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

684433.16

190597.28

18464.95

0.00

0.00

154746.29

242548.79

293505.41

54879.74

42747.43

17540. 13

5444.93

3996.83

6203.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1715108.55

701432.96

224132.39

15060.52

0.00

5330.35

187622.99

284223.57

324298.87

66677.55

28206.23

31347.37

17075.47

643 1.09

765 1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1899490.36

Balasore

Bhadrak

Nayagarh

Dhenkanal

Total

Annexure-Ill

QUESTION NO.233 FOR

330672.99

55230.64

11261.09

0.00

0.00

49738.01

205628.16

180704.76

44972.90

18899.15

13766.47

4025.22

898.32

1853.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

917651.69

(Figures in MTs)

KMS 2022-23

(as on
13.07.2023)

357933.0518

153453.6714

19812.258

144.828

12712.867

106312.7729

202222.8538

254656.1819

83382.8744

67238.6558

24947.9996

13030.4

0

14890.1 104

16182.8574

16208.45 1

9473.5912

636.3242

1353239.7488

88+88

